

International Journal of Multicultural and Multireligious Understanding

http://ijmmu.com editor@ijmmu.com ISSN 2364-5369

International Journal of Multicultural and Multireligious Understanding Invoice/Receipt Number: BHS20219842255087 Invoice/Receipt Date: November 05, 2021

ACCEPTANCE LETTER TO AUTHOR

Dear Chontina Siahaan & Donal Adrian,

We are pleased to inform you that the *International Journal of Multicultural and Multireligious Understanding* Editorial Board has given final approval of your article for publication. The editor, who conducted the initial review of your manuscript "*Educational Communication During the Covid-19 Pandemic to Teachers and Students in Donggala Regency*" has informed of the decision.

Notes:

Name of Journal: International Journal of Multicultural and Multireligious Understanding

Volume: 8

Issue: 11



Jus